ViR Officer Joseph WiemR Shinners

Provo Police Bmeminnasd, UT
EOW: Saturday, January 5, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Gyile Officer Dale dums Woods

Colerain Township Police e, OH
EOW: Monday, January 7, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

ailaligs Officer Claytormtéms® Townsend

Salt River Policeaspailesemt, TR
EOW: Tuesday, January 8, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

Salina Officer Natalie @swimps Corona

Davis Police dsssmimmant, CA
EOW: Thursday, January 10, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Trooper Christopher Lambert
lllinois State Police, IL
EOW: Saturday, January 12, 2019

Cause: Vehicular assault

Sergeant WyTashaulgillif* Carter
Birmingham PolicesRamsmmmem, AL
EOW: Sunday, January 13, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Supeesimssy Deputymi®Marshal Norman i Merkel -
heilhSonBasssneshetyiSNEs United States Marshals

Service, US

EOW: Wednesday, January 16, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

Deputy diweriff Ray Gl Horn, ||
Comal County Sheriff'silinggy, TX
EOW: Thursday, January 17, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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«ldNew Officer Seand@esmbTuder

Mobile Police hwyuaabesssb, AL
EOW: Sunday, January 20, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Lieutenant Robert @m@®\|cCallister

Susquehanna SsvwmeimPolice Dummeubewrer® P A
EOW: Sunday, January 20, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Deputy Giwerif Joshya GEFENRSES Ryer, Jr.
" Glascock County Sheriff'suiilimm, GA
EOW: Tuesday, January 29, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Corporal Shane &lilnisse¥T otty

Baton Rouge Police Sy, LA
EOW: Friday, February 1, 2019

Cause: Motorcycle crash

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Detective William duma Brewer
Clermont County Sheriff's difine, OH
EOW: Saturday, February 2, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Border Patrol Agent Donna Doss

A . ioanie T —
SOunsismbackewbiang - United States Border Patrol, US

EOW: Saturday, February 2, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

Trooper Lucas &giiligy Dowell
Virginia State Police, VA
EOW: Monday, February 4, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

wheiam Officer Matthewal Rittner

Milwaukee Police Qb W|
EOW: Wednesday, February 6, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Detective Briand Simonsen
EOW: Tuesday, February 12, 2019

Cause: Gunfire (Inadvertent)

Chief of Police David¥ Hewitt

Rising Sun Police iapaskeassh IN
EOW: Wednesday, February 13, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Agent Alfred Zanyet-Pérez

Puerto Rico Policedimmanbensisdy PR
EOW: Friday, February 15, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Lieutenant DanicldwmsHinton
Florida Highway Patrol, FL
EOW: Tuesday, February 19, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Undersheriff Monty %eemwee®Johnson
Pawnee County Sheriff'seiiliam, OK
EOW: Thursday, February 21, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

@b Officer Nicholas GaaligGalinger
Chattanooga Police Gumesiswsssm, TN
EOW: Sunday, February 24, 2019

Cause: Vehicular assault

Sergeant Steve Hinkle
Sullivan County Sheriff'ssfififiae, TN
EOW: Tuesday, February 26, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

e Officer Nathan sy Heidelberg

Midland Police gumaniswonip T X
EOW: Tuesday, March 5, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy Sverfacob lbesssmmbKeltner
McHenry County Sheriff'sdaiiias, |L
EOW: Thursday, March 7, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Corporal Danieldab Groves
Colorado State Patrol, CO
EOW: Wednesday, March 13, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

Deputy diremieRyan Ginsmmm Thompson
Kittitas County Sheriff' uihiiiass WA
EOW: Tuesday, March 19, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

GRPMR Officer Paul WnsmssmsR utherford

Phoenix Police Guupumnemg AZ
EOW: Thursday, March 21, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy 9WE™® Peter Herrera
El Paso County Sheriff'suiifiamm, TX
EOW: Sunday, March 24, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Trooper Brooke:Jones-Story
Ilinois State Police, IL

EOW: Thursday, March 28, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

Trooper Gerald s Ellis
lllinois State Police, IL

EOW: Saturday, March 30, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Detective Benjamin4p Campbell
Maine State Police, ME
EOW: Wednesday, April 3, 2019

Cause: Accidental

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy'ﬁm# SpencervidbemEnglett
Forsyth County Sheriff'svafiee GA

EOW: Thursday, April 4, 2019

Cause: Duty related illness

Sergeant Steven isswinaias Licon
California Highway Patrol, CA
EOW: Saturday, April 6, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

Deputy Shrer# Justin fssisewsh DeRosier
Cowlitz County Sheriff's @fifims, WA
EOW: Sunday, April 14, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Wwhime Officer Kyle B Olinger

Montgomery County Police Bueasbasewt, MD
EOW: Thursday, April 18, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Conservation Officer Eugene Wynn, Jr.

Minnesota Dapuslunt of Natural Resources vEnforcemerd
Diviston, MN L 41

EOW: Friday, April 19, 2019

Cause: Drowned

Me Liquat A. W=’ Khan

. . C\e,
United States Army
EOW: Tuesday, April 30, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

K9 Officer Jordan hisuia Sheldon

Mooresville Police Sajemukassmt NC
EOW: Saturday, May 4, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

ExitemOfficer Robert McKeithen

Biloxi Police Rmmasulasswt, MS
EOW: Sunday, May 5, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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wamdime Officer Anthony Neri

Sanibel Police iiapasiaant, FL
EOW: Monday, May 6, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

Trooper Matthew Elias Gatti
Tennessee Highway Patrol, TN

EOW: Monday, May 6, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Constable Willie Houstonusioom\\Vest
Lowndes County Gasshsishsien@iing MS
EOW: Thursday, May 9, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Sergeant Kelvin Ansari

Savannah Police Gasewivwemlh GA
EOW: Saturday, May 11, 2019

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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)

whlalae Officer William @asaBuechner, Jr.
Auburn Police Ghimimiag, AL
EOW: Sunday, May 19, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Heliag Officer Jesus Marrero-Martinez

Manati dinssisiami Police Quauaanissnih PR
EOW: Saturday, May 25, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Lieutenant Joseph @@ Johnson
Seminole Police inpumismasb, TR
EOW: Thursday, May 30, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Lieutenant Steven ®ewenmwaWhitstine
East Baton Rouge fewsis Sheriff's ﬁb, LA
EOW: Thursday, May 30, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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whgliee Officer Will

iam demaeesd_cahy

4 g0y 3 5 K 6 VT > kb L

NY
EOW: Thursday, June 6, 2019

Cause: 9/11 related illness

adwitee Officer Albert @emaigay Castaneda, Jr.

Grand Prairie Policedemesisaggl, TX
EOW: Friday, June 7, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

M8 e Officer Esmeralda Gwmes Ramirez

Los Angeles Police Gamaiiiaaaih CA
EOW: Sunday, June 9, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Sergeant David <8 Fitzpatrick
@y Colony Police Bwmemstmwemt, TX
EOW: Monday, June 10, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy SmenidpJulius semmaitgen Dailey
Monroe County Sheriff's Wifias, AL
EOW: Tuesday, June 11, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

woimmOfficer Steven dmmaas Brown

Port St. Lucie Police iisapomimwesmt, FL
EOW: Wednesday, June 12, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

Master Trooper William Moden
Colorado State Patrpl, (6]0)
EOW: Friday, June 14, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

EOW: Saturday, June 15, 2019

Cause: Duty related illness
WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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MOfﬁcer John m Hetland

Racine Police Sopuwmems V|
EOW: Monday, June 17, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Wb Officer Tara Giesiatms O'Sullivan

Sacramento Police Rupuwinnsnslt CA
EOW: Wednesday, June 19, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Trooper Jerry (ssmi® Smith, Jr.
Nebraska State Patrol, NE
EOW: Thursday, June 20, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Corporal Jose innnniiSymmmig Espericueta, Jr.

Mission Police Sanmashesmed, TX
EOW: Thursday, June 20, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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wimbing Officer Michael iisnamt Langsdorf

North County Police Guumuasiittc, MO
EOW: Sunday, June 23, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

» Deputy Gimsslf Troy P. Chisum
Fulton County Sheriff's «iiiamm L
EOW: Tuesday, June 25, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Detective Andrea Sasusshasspesiing Rainer
Neaieliulolioanenammanis WY P1Y

EOW: Tuesday, June 25, 2019

Cause: 9/11 related illness

Detective Luis Alvarez

Y PO

EOW: Saturday, June 29, 2019

Cause: 9/11 related illness

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy Slwenilf§ Carloowin Ramirez
Kendall County Sheriffis @i, TX
EOW: Tuesday, July 2, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

Deputy Jailer Michaelavstimaiseth Smith
Murray County Sheriff'séaéfiem GA
EOW: Wednesday, July 3, 2019

Cause: Training accident

dwhec Officer John e Anderson, IV
Metro Nashville Police Rapasiaaga, TN
EOW: Thursday, July 4, 2019

Cause: Vehicular assault

Deputy Slesnid Omar Diaz
Harris County Sheriff's @i, TX
EOW: Saturday, July 6, 2019

Cause: Duty related illness
WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy @iverif Nicolas ddame Dixon
Hall County Sheriff's Qéfiae, GA
EOW: Sunday, July 7, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Conservation Officer Shannon ikl Barron

Red Lake Nation Geneemmtiombepssasiniie C T
EOW: Sunday, July 7, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

Sergeant Michael Stephen
Stone County Sheriff'cuidbiimse, AR
EOW: Thursday, July 18, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Detective Christopher Cranstbn

EOW: Saturday, July 20, 2019

Cause: 9/11 related illness

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy e Benjamin Nimtz
Broward County Sheriff's @ffiae, FL
EOW: Sunday, July 21, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

P Officer Juan dees Diaz

Los Angeles Police W, CA
EOW: Saturday, July 27, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Detective James # Biello

Atlanta Police diwssimmewip GA
EOW: Sunday, July 28, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Correctional Officer Pedro , Rodriguez-Mateo

Puerto Rico M, PR

EOW: Thursday, August 1, 2019

Cause: Assault

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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wiekoe Officer Raymond Harris

EOW: Sunday, August 4, 2019

Cause: 9/11 related iliness

menseakians Administrator Debra Johnson
'
Tennessee Dopemiiiaged of Correction, TN
EOW: Wednesday, August 7, 2019

Cause: Assault

Sergeant Jeffrey Cicora
New York State Police, NY
EOW: Saturday, August 10, 2019

Cause: 9/11 related iliness

Officer Andrevwienwimg Moye, Jr.
California Highway Patrol, CA
EOW: Monday, August 12, 2019

Cause: Gunfire
WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy @wemStephanie Schreurs
Lyon County Sheriff'sufMifias, |1A
EOW: Tuesday, August 13, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Deputy Simemilf Carlos Cammon
Orange County Sheriff's Qaaakkiagg. CA
EOW: Friday, August 23, 2019

Cause: Duty related illness

Trooper Nicholas/Hopkins
lllinois State Police, IL
EOW: Friday, August 23, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Deputy«insmil Joscummis Blancarte
Kinney County Sheriff' suiiifimg, TX
EOW: Friday, August 23, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Trooper Moises Sanchez

dsvesbepssinaahabRubliceaaieln - Texas Highway Patrol, TX
EOW: Saturday, August 24, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Deputy @ter¥f Jeremy Voyles
Chickasaw County Sheriff's @wpe=trent, MS
EOW: Wednesday, August 28, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Undersheriff Stephen I MclLoud
Cayuga County Sheriff's @dbhime, NY
EOW: Thursday, August 29, 2019

Cause: 9/11 related iliness

Detective Joseph Paolillo

MonniovimOtyRoNeTRETAFTTET Y ﬂYPD
EOW: Monday, September 9, 2019

Cause: 9/11 related iliness

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Investigator Dornell Cousette

Tuscaloosa Police Sweeaiswemh, AL
EOW: Monday, September 16, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

®uiwe Officer Derrick Bishop
WeTrrGissienReaipamie NY PD
EOW: Thursday, September 19, 2019 |

Cause: 9/11 related iliness

Captain Vincentl Liberto, Jr.

Mandeville Police Buwaslaaaed LA
EOW: Friday, September 20, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Deputy @ Christopherdhisise®l Hulsey
Meade County Sheriff' siifio®, KY
EOW: Saturday, September 21, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Sergeant Tracy’ Vickers
Florida Highway Patrol, FL
EOW: Friday, September 27, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Deputy Gisanifif§ SandeepeiaglaDhaliwal
Harris County Sheriff'sofiifimpe, TX |
EOW: Friday, September 27, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Detective Brian @i Mulkeen

ehlaunadCibeolcabanscinans=ie NYPL
EOW: Sunday, September 29, 2019

Cause: Gunfire (Inadvertent)

Border Patrol Agent Robert Hotten

TEThion - United States Border Patrol, US
EOW: Sunday, October 6, 2019

Cause: Unidentified

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Trooper Peter #@ Stephan
Indiana State Police, IN

EOW: Friday, October 11, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Deputy simewf MatthewdSgmn Jones
Falls County Sheriff's aiiime, TX
EOW: Friday, October 11, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

Captain Albert § Jo 6 I“resv ot P““ ; X Y&
~ Los Angeles W CA

EOW: Saturday, October 12, 2019

Cause: Heart attack

Deputy @wenidk Jacob «iw~Allmendinger
Gallatin County Sheriff's Géliesy MT
EOW: Saturday, October 19, 2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Deputy @merBrian Ishmael
El Dorado County Sheriff's @fliaec, CA
EOW: Wednesday, October 23, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Detention Officer Gene Lee
Maricopa County Sheriff's @iae, AZ
EOW: Wednesday, October 30, 2019

Cause: Assault

wedee Officer Jonathan Diaz

Lemoore Police Browembanemt, C'A
EOW: Saturday, November 2, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

ke ¥® Police Chief Michael Knapp

Lynden Police Rumesnknaainde \WA
EOW: Wednesday, November 6,2019

Cause: Struck by vehicle

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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Detective Jorge @wme DelRio
Dayton Police Depewimwes, OH
EOW: Thursday, November 7, 2019

Cause: Gunfire

Deputy Glaagiff Makeem Brooks
Northampton County Sheriff's Qige, NC
EOW: Wednesday, November 13, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

Deputy Slasmiéf Stephen Reece
Cheatham County Sheriff's @ifiag, TN
EOW: Friday, November 15, 2019

Cause: Automobile crash

WE MUST NEVER FORGET
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